## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7675339

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC TO I<br>previously recorded on Reel 060864 I  | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM<br>DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC TO DUPERON INNOVATION LLC<br>previously recorded on Reel 060864 Frame 0317. Assignor(s) hereby<br>confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. |  |  |  |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT  | ID:  | 507542088   | 507542088   |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Date  |  |  |  |
| TERRY DUPERON  |  |   | 08/16/2022  |  |  |  |
| KEN BLANCHARD  |  |   | 08/16/2022  |  |  |  |
| DAN COURSER  |  |   | 08/16/2022  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | TA   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Name: DUPERON INNOVATION LLC   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 1200 LE  | ON SCOTT COURT  |   |  |  |  |
| City:  | SAGINA   | W   |   |  |  |  |
| State/Country: MICHIGAN  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 48601  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  | Total: 1   |   |   |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type   | Total: 1   | Number  |   |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:   |  | Number<br>15461602  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type  | 1  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:  | 2 <b>ATA</b> ()  | 989)631-4584  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>  | ATA<br>((<br>e sent to                                   | 15461602<br>989)631-4584<br>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce   |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>  | ATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided;                       | 989)631-4584  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if   | ATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided;                       | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i>  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will be</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:  | ATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1                  | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i>  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | ATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1<br>F             | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br>; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i><br>19896314551<br>paralegal@msh-iplaw.com  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:                                     | ATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1<br>F<br>7        | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i><br>19896314551<br>paralegal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAR  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                     | PATA<br>((<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1<br>F<br>7<br>N | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i><br>19896314551<br>paralegal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAR<br>784 S. POSEYVILLLE RD                             |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:    | PATA<br>((<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1<br>F<br>7<br>N | 989)631-4584<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i><br>19896314551<br>paralegal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAR<br>784 S. POSEYVILLLE RD<br>MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640  |   |  |  |  |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | PATA<br>((<br>e sent to<br>provided;<br>1<br>F<br>7<br>N | 989)631-4584<br>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi<br>19896314551<br>paralegal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAR<br>784 S. POSEYVILLLE RD<br>MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640<br>MSH-1129CIP |   |  |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 16** 

| source=SCAN0326#page1.tif  |
|----------------------------|
| source=SCAN0326#page2.tif  |
| source=SCAN0326#page3.tif  |
| source=SCAN0326#page4.tif  |
| source=SCAN0326#page5.tif  |
| source=SCAN0326#page6.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page1.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page2.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page3.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page4.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page5.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page6.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page7.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page8.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page9.tif  |
| source=SCAN0302#page10.tif |
|                            |

Whereas, I, Terry Duperon, residing at 5693 Becker Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48601, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR

Whereas, DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC (hereinafter "DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC") having a business address of 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

1

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

<u>1146</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2022.

Revo Terry Duperon

STATE OF MICHIGAN

### COUNTY OF SAGINAW

On this <u>lo</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2022, before me personally appeared Terry Duperon to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

- Devenue

)

Notary Public

Notary Public <u>GINAU</u>County. n expires: <u>96512034</u> Acting in My commission expires:



Whereas, I, Ken Blanchard, residing at 2024 N. Neiner Road, Sanford, Michigan 48657, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR.

Whereas, DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC (hereinafter "DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC") having a business address of 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

1

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

Ken Blanchard

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW

On this  $\underline{1}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2022, before me personally appeared Ken Blanchard to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public Acting in <u>SAGINAL</u> County. My commission expires: <u>9</u>956034



PATENT REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0272

Whereas, I, Dan Courser jr., residing at 4706 Skelton Road, Columbiaville, Michigan 48421, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: **RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR**.

Whereas, DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC (hereinafter "DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC") having a business address of 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

1

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 16th day of AUgust 2022. Dan Courser

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW

On this <u>day of <u>August</u></u>, 2022, before me personally appeared Dan Courser to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

) )

)

Acting in MAL) County. 912512024 My commission expires:



## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE  | UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT   |   |   |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONV   | EYANCE:  | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT                                  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART   | 'Y DATA  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Date                              |  |  |  |
| TERRY DUPERON 08/16/2022   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| KEN BLANCHARD 08/16/2022   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| DAN COURSER, JR  |  |   | 08/16/2022                                  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | ζ DATA   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Name:  | DUPERON  | INNOVATIONS LLC   |   |  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 1200 LEON  | SCOTT COURT   |   |  |  |  |
| City:  | SAGINAW  |   |   |  |  |  |
| State/Country:   | MICHIGAN   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 48601  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Property T   | PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1           Property Type         Number                             |   |   |  |  |  |
| Application Number: 15461602   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENC  | 'E DATA  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:  | 1989<br>para<br>ent to the e-mail a<br>U be sent via US M<br>ROF<br>784                      | 96314551<br>legal@msh-iplaw.com<br>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will o<br>Mail.<br>BERT L. MCKELLAR<br>S. POSEYVILLE RD.<br>DLAND, MICHIGAN 48640                           | be sent using a fax number, if provided; if |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br><i>Correspondence will be se</i><br><i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i><br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | 1989<br>para<br>ent to the e-mail a<br>l be sent via US M<br>ROF<br>784<br>MIE               | legal@msh-iplaw.com<br><i>iddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will of</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>BERT L. MCKELLAR<br>S. POSEYVILLE RD.<br>DLAND, MICHIGAN 48640                        | be sent using a fax number, if provided; if |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be se<br>that is unsuccessful, it will<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                                     | 1989<br>para<br>ent to the e-mail a<br>l' be sent via US M<br>ROF<br>784<br>MIE<br>ET NUMBER | legal@msh-iplaw.com<br><i>iddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will of</i><br><i>Mail.</i><br>BERT L. MCKELLAR<br>S. POSEYVILLE RD.<br>DLAND, MICHIGAN 48640                        |   |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be se<br>that is unsuccessful, it will<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKI                   | 1989<br>para<br>ent to the e-mail a<br>l' be sent via US M<br>ROF<br>784<br>MIE<br>ET NUMBER | legal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will a<br>BERT L. MCKELLAR<br>S. POSEYVILLE RD.<br>DLAND, MICHIGAN 48640<br>: MSH-1129CIP                                |   |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondence will be se<br>that is unsuccessful, it will<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKI<br>NAME OF SUBMIT | 1989<br>para<br>ent to the e-mail a<br>l' be sent via US M<br>ROF<br>784<br>MIE<br>ET NUMBER | legal@msh-iplaw.com<br>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will a<br>Mail.<br>BERT L. MCKELLAR<br>S. POSEYVILLE RD.<br>DLAND, MICHIGAN 48640<br>: MSH-1129CIP<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAF |   |  |  |  |

| source=SCAN0267#page2.tif<br>source=SCAN0268#page1.tif<br>source=SCAN0268#page2.tif<br>source=SCAN0269#page1.tif<br>source=SCAN0269#page2.tif |                          |  |  |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| RECEIPT INFORMATION   |                          |  |  |
| EPAS ID:<br>Receipt Date:   | PAT7498411<br>08/23/2022 |  |  |

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE   | :                        |       | NEW ASSIGNMENT                    |                |  |
|---|--------------------------|-------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONV  | EYANCE:                  |       | ASSIGNMENT                        |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                          |       |                                   |                |  |
| Na  |                          |       | me                                | Execution Date |  |
| TERRY DUPERON   |                          |       |                                   | 08/16/2022     |  |
| KEN BLANCHARD         08/16/2022  |                          |       |                                   | 08/16/2022     |  |
| DAN COURSER, JR   |                          |       |                                   | 08/16/2022     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                          |       |                                   |                |  |
| Name:   | DUPERON                  | INNOV | ATION <del>S</del> LLC            |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 1200 LEON                | SCOTT | COURT                             |                |  |
| City:   | SAGINAW                  |       |                                   |                |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                 |       |                                   |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 48601                    |       |                                   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 15461602  |                          |       | Number<br>602                     | -              |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         Fax Number:         Phone:       19896314551         Email:       paralegal@msh-iplaw.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that it will be sen |                          |       |                                   |                |  |
| Address Line 4:   |                          |       | MICHIGAN 48640                    |                |  |
| Address Line 4:   | MIC                      | LAND, | MICHIGAN 48640<br>MSH-1129CIP     |                |  |
|   | MIE<br>E <b>T NUMBER</b> | LAND, | l                                 |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCK   | MIE<br>E <b>T NUMBER</b> | LAND, | MSH-1129CIP                       |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKI  | MIE<br>E <b>T NUMBER</b> | LAND, | MSH-1129CIP<br>ROBERT L. MCKELLAR |                |  |

| source=SCAN0267#page2.tif<br>source=SCAN0268#page1.tif<br>source=SCAN0268#page2.tif<br>source=SCAN0269#page1.tif<br>source=SCAN0269#page2.tif |                          |  |     |
|---|--------------------------|--|-----|
| RECEIPT INFORMATION   |                          |  | · · |
| EPAS ID:<br>Receipt Date:   | PAT7498411<br>08/23/2022 |  |     |

Whereas, I, Terry Duperon, residing at 5693 Becker Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48601, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: **RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR** 

Whereas, DUPERON INNOVATION LLC (hereinafter "DUPERON INNOVATION LLC") having a business address of 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable to 10/3/22consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

> PATENT REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0279

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON TLD 10/13/22 INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

16th day of August , 2022.

)

Revo **Ferry Duperon** 

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF SAGINAW )

On this <u>day of <u>August</u></u>, 2022, before me personally appeared Terry Duperon to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public Acting in <u>SAGINAL</u> County. My commission expires: <u>91312034</u>

"FUTURISTICS 4444444444

Whereas, I, Ken Blanchard, residing at 2024 N. Neiner Road, Sanford, Michigan 48657, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: **RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR**.

لاله المراجع بلاله المراجع بلاله المراجع المحافظ المحاض المحاض المحافظ المحاض المحافظ المحافظ

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable vs (013/22) consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these vs (1/3/22) presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and *LBW/n1vv* Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATION<del>S</del> LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

> PATENT REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0281

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON  $\mu \mu \mu 3/2.7$ INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 44h day of August, 2022.

Ken Blanchard

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW

On this day of August, 2022, before me personally appeared Ken Blanchard to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public SAGINAL County.

)

Acting in  $\underline{\leq}$ My commission expires: 9 しんしつろ



Whereas, I, Dan Courser jr., residing at 4706 Skelton Road, Columbiaville, Michigan 48421, State of Michigan, have invented new and useful materials useful in rake screens for which U.S. application serial number 15/461,602 was filed on March 17, 2017 entitled: **RAKE SCREEN AND NOVEL COMPONENTS THEREFOR**.

Whereas, DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC (hereinafter "DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC") having a business address of 1200 Leon Scott Court, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable  $p \sim \sqrt{10} p^{1/2}$  consideration paid to me by DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents, to have and to hold for its' own use and goodwill and the use and goodwill of its' successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the said Patents to DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC as the assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the said Patents; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statement should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid registration; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors, and assigns, the right, title and interest set forth above in and to the Patents throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DUPERON INNOVATIONS LLC, its' successors and assigns, in applying for the registration of the Patents in its name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said Patents in the several countries

> PATENT REEL: 061970 FRAME: 0283

where it is necessary that the same be executed by the registrant, and to execute assignments of such registrations to be obtained therefor to said DUPERON INNOVATION LLC, its' successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this TUgus day of 2022. Dan Courser STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SAGINAW ) On this <u>day of <u>August</u></u>, 2022, before me personally appeared Dan Courser to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Acting in <u>SAGINAW</u> County. My commission expires: <u>912512024</u>

OF te reconstruction of

2

**RECORDED: 10/13/2022**